QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY
FIRST HALF OF FISCAL YEAR 2020 (SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 - MARCH 29, 2020)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2020)
STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA
NONE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)
BERA FOR CONGRESS

COTTON FOR SENATE

DURBIN VICTORY FUND

FRIENDS OF DICK DURBIN

FRIENDS OF ROY BLUNT

LONE STAR LEADERSHIP PAC (MICHAEL BURGESS)
MARCO RUBIO FOR SENATE

MARSHA PAC (MARSHA BLACKBURN)
SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS

VARGAS FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
NONE

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25,000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION

COMPTIA

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS

US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC

US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (USITO)

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.

AMOUNT
$ -
AMOUNT
$ -
AMOUNT
$ 1,000
$ 2,500
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 1,000
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 2,500
$ 5,000
$ 1,500
$ 27,500
AMOUNT NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
$ - $ -
AMOUNT NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
$ 242,600 $ -
$ 300,000 $ 75,000
$ 697,000 $ 164,650
$ 67,980 $ 33,990
$ 70,000 $ 31,500
$ 36,000 $ 36,000
$ 385,000 $ 385,000
$ 382,333 $ 58,333
$ 25,000 $ -
$ 50,000 $ 4,000
$ 465,000 $ 106,950
$ 80,000 $ 12,000
$ 41,100 $ 2,672
$ 50,000 $ 15,000
$ 52,410 $ -
$ 2,944,423 $ 925,095
AMOUNT
$ -



