QUALCOMM INCORPORATED DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY FIRST HALF OF FISCAL YEAR 2020 (SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 - MARCH 29, 2020) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2020)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA NONE	\$	AMOUNT		
OTHER STATES NONE	\$	AMOUNT -		
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (OPAC) BERA FOR CONGRESS COTTON FOR SENATE DURBIN VICTORY FUND FRIENDS OF DICK DURBIN FRIENDS OF ROY BLUNT LONE STAR LEADERSHIP PAC (MICHAEL BURGESS) MARCO RUBIO FOR SENATE MARSHA PAC (MARSHA BLACKBURN) SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS VARGAS FOR CONGRESS	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 1,000 2,500 5,000 1,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,500 5,000 1,500		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000 NONE	\$	27,500 <u>AMOUNT</u>	s	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000 ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE) CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION COMPTIA CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 242,600 300,000 697,000 67,980 70,000 36,000 385,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	75,000 164,650 33,990 31,500 36,000 385,000
INTIONAL CENTER FOR APEC SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION UNITED STATES COUNCIL INTL BUSINESS US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (USITO)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	382,333 25,000 50,000 465,000 80,000 41,100 50,000 52,410 2,944,423	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,000 106,950 12,000 2,672 15,000

$\underline{\textbf{SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES}}$

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.